

Onoidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA BEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

Resolution 4-6-81B

WHEREAS: The Oneida Business Committee is interested in having an adequate supply

of safe and decent housing available to Oneida Tribal members, and

WHEREAS: the U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development is reluctant to approve

the installation of mound systems in new housing without assurance of

their proper maintenance and

WHEREAS: the Oneida Business Committee is aware of the maintenance required on

mound systems to assure the efficient function of waste disposal and the

additional costs involved,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee assures the U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development that the Oneida Tribe in conjunction with the Oneida Housing Authority will take the necessary

steps to provide awareness of the problems future homeowners may encounter with mound system and training in methods of how to deal with

continued maintenance and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: the Oneida Business Committee through its Health
Department will support a semi-annual inspection of the mound systems
to assure proper functioning and maintenance.

## $\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of g members of whom g members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the g day of g april g 1981; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of g members for, g members against, g members not voting; and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Wanda Webster, Secretary
ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE